growth, the higher the fair
value.

2020 2019 2020 2019

Financial
instrument Parameter

Positive/
(negative)
variance
applied to
parameters

Equity
type

Potential
effect

recorded
in profit

or loss
favourable

R’m

Potential
effect

 recorded in
 profit or loss

favourable
R’m

Potential
effect

 recorded
in profit

or loss
(unfavourable)

R’m

Potential
effect

 recorded in
 profit or loss

(unfavourable)
R’m

Investment
securities

Weighted
Average Cost
of Capital
(WACC) 100/(100) bps

Private
equity 21.485  18.809 (25.115)  (15.318)

Investment
securities

Marketability
and minority
discounts 100/(100) bps

Private
equity 4.129  5.409 (4.174)  (4.618)

Investment
securities

Revenue
growth 100/(100) bps

Private
equity 26.382  11.435 (26.249)  (10.279)

Investment
securities

Capitalisation
rate 50/(50) bps

Property
equity 11.669 10.102 (12.613) (11.725)

SASFIN HOLDINGS LIMITED74 |

41. CLASSIFICATION OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES continued
41.5 Market risk sensitivity on investment securities

The table below illustrates the market risk sensitivity for all investment securities held by the Group assuming a
10% shift in the share price or proxy share price.

2020 2019
10%

 reduction
in fair value

R’000

Fair
value
R’000

10%
increase in

fair value
R’000

10%
reduction

in fair value
R’000

Fair
value
R’000

10%
increase in

fair value
R’000

Listed
Equity securities at
fair value 135 150 165 199 221 243
Impact on gains and
losses recognised in
profit or loss for the year (64) (71) (78) 20 22 24

Unlisted
Equity securities at
fair value 475 895 528 772 581 649 571 569 635 077 698 585
Impact on gains and
losses recognised in
profit or loss for the year 21 392 23 769 26 146 54 521 60 579 66 637

41.6 Financial assets and financial liabilities not measured at fair value

2020
Fair value

Level 1
R’000

Level 2
R’000

Level 3
R’000

Total
fair value

R’000

Amortised
cost

R’000

Financial assets – 4 857 838 6 822 961 11 680 799 11 680 799

Cash and cash balances – 1 731 243 – 1 731 243 1 731 243
Negotiable securities – 3 126 595 – 3 126 595 3 126 595
Trade and other receivables – – 436 644 436 644 436 644
Loans and advances1 – – 6 386 317 6 386 317 6 386 317

Financial liabilities 2 743 823 7 173 046 1 225 701 11 142 570 11 142 570

Funding under repurchase agreements
and interbank – 1 882 806 – 1 882 806 1 882 806
Trade and other payables – – 783 786 783 786 783 786
Bank overdraft – 151 462 – 151 462 151 462
Deposits from customers – 5 138 778 – 5 138 778 5 138 778
Lease liabilities – – 70 266 70 266 70 266
Debt securities issued 2 743 823 – – 2 743 823 2 743 823
Long-term loans – – 371 649 371 649 371 649

1	 Only includes Loans and advances measured at amortised cost.

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS CONTINUED
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2020

Annual financial statements | 75

41. CLASSIFICATION OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES continued
41.6 Financial assets and financial liabilities not measured at fair value continued

2019
Fair value

Level 1
R’000

Level 2
R’000

Level 3
R’000

Total
fair value

R’000

Amortised
cost

R’000

Financial assets – 4 390 305 7 880 814 12 271 119 12 271 119

Cash and cash balances – 1 312 786 – 1 312 786 1 312 786
Negotiable securities – 3 077 519 – 3 077 519 3 077 519